

NODZW<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14644

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

presion	EN DESPONDING T	<u>550736</u>		VDDDECC II	N SPACE ABOVE LA	NGES TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE
TILE _	mern (Da)	<u> </u>		304-7	•	1/8/09
SIGNATURE 7	The 12					DATE
			ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
	EXHI B IT 5					
	NO CASH WILL	i i				
	PH. 304-926-0 FEE. PAYMEN)485 UPON P MUST BE	AYMENT OF IADE BY CF	F \$15.00 HECK OR	NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.	LE
	OFFICE AML&R	601 57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLES	TON, WV 25304	
	LANS AND SP	CIFICATION	IS MAY BE	OBTAIN	D FROM WVDEP,	
	BEHIND THE F				OF THE ROAD	DIVISION I
	FORK ROAD (C	₹ 65/\$5).	DRIVE API	PROXIMAT	CELY 2.5 MILES	WV PURCHASING
	FROM US 119 S DELBARTON.	, ,		ľ	TOWARDS TO ROCKHOUSE	TOBY OUT O THE TO
				1		2009 JUL -8 PH 12: 48
	DIRECTIONS TO	DDERID.				RECEIVED
	PREBIDS WILL PIFFICULT TE					
	CONFERENCE W	LLL RESULT	IN BID D	ISQUALI	ICATION. ALS	50,
	06/03/09 @ 10				HALL BE HELD THE PREBID	ON
			•			
	THE "LANDO () DELBARTON, WI				LOCATED NEAR	
	RECLAMATION (F 11-ACRE	ABANDONE	D MINE	ROJECT KNOWN	AS
					ACTORS FOR A	
	THE WEST VIR	INIA DEPT	OF ENV	IRONMEN'	AL PROTECTION	
	THE WEST VIR	STNTA PURCI	HASTNG DI	VISTON.	FOR THE AGENC	TV.
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION	N OF LAN	D & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
7001	1	T-1000000000000000000000000000000000000	4-Administrative	_		3.51,000
1001		JB !	962-73			3.51,000 RB
		NO NO	I EW NO	WIDCH	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	07/08/ QUANTITY	T LOD CAT	ITEM NU		PENING TIME	_01:30PM
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE	(2009					
DATE PRI	NTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	l BOB	FREIGHTTERMS

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOUZEK

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION H DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&Res of the same 601 57TH STREET SECTION OF CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	rens s	PRESS STATE	RMS OF SAL	P=23333333	SHIP	VIA.	FO:B	2002 20 02 200	FREIGHT/TERMS	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
<u> 1990 i iga u boun gan, is tur bashu as</u>	oturise s in close in paying	<u> </u>	W.Z.W	<u> </u>	Appropriate restriction of			<u> </u>	LUCKSET J ERINO	<u>160800000000</u>
BID OPENING BATE:	2009 _	//			J					
LINE		0 7/08/ VIITY	2009 UOP	CAT.	TENANI.	10.0010001000000000000000	OPENING TIME	⁰¹ j	30PM	
LING	Wynn	Hirms	UGF	NO.	JTEM NU	MBEH	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
			1	1						
	1. 1	T 177 (*** T N T T		7 77	# DD017	יווידי יוקרייי	 AT: ANY SOLICI	-		
	1		1 3	ł	1		AT: ANY SOLICI UCTION CONTRAC	I .		
	3		1 1	1	1		D FOR THE WORK	1		
							T OF COMPLIANC			I
			1 3	3	i		AFFIDAVIT MUS	1		I
			1 1	£	1		S EVIDENCE OF	·		ŀ
	I		i 1	1 1	1		SIONS OF ARTIC	LE		ł
	1		1 1	1 :	WEST VIRG		li .			,
	1 .		1 1	1 1	i e		WITH THE BID			
	SHALL F	RESULT	IN D	LSQUA'	LIFICATIO	n of suc	¢H BID.			,
				l !						
	1 "		1 1	i 1	t		ϕ be performed			
	1		1 1	3 I			ICE TO PROCEEL			ļ
	4		1 . 1	: 1			ED, THE FULLY	1		
	i		CHASE	ORDE	K MITT RE	CONSIDI	ERED NOTICE TO)		
ł	PROCEED).	ļ ļ	, 1						
	ריא אזריביד ד	∵∧ጥፕ∕∩NI	العب ا	e nto		מנום מנוא פי	 ING RESERVES I	יבובזיי		ļ
	1		•	1 1	ŀ	- 1	ING RESERVES I	J		
							OR WORKMANSHIE			
							DO NOT CONFOR			
	1		1 1	: :	1		CONTRACT		•	
	HEREIN.	ı								
		1						ĺ		
	WAGE RA	TES:	THE C)NTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	7Ā		
•	•		: 1	ı		•	ABOR MINIMUM W	IAGE		J
							PURSUANT			
					21-5A, ET					
Tapitu dan	(PREVAI	LING	NAGE F	¿ATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)			1
	* *** **** **		7. 7.7.7	اجتجاجا در	ጉምአየዶማምረት አለአነ	 				
							RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST			-
							IS CONTRACT			
1	,	ľ			· ·	,	ECTS DOCUMENTS	,		İ
					TRACT ARE			·		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS			*********
IGNATURE		2_				TELEPHONE	7611_1-1-2-2	DATE -	Lelia	

550736745



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14644

PAGE 3

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF
*****	DOUBER N	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009				
BID OPENING DATÉ:		2009 .	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					•
			nerve and a second	1	
	WORKERS' COM	PENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
			DE DETON NETT DE	A DECLITE EMESTE	
	1)	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CONT	RACT:		-	
	YV) TNGIIDAN	CE. STICCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	I. FURNISH PROOF	·
			LIABILITY INSURA		
			UNLESS OTHERWIS		
			MINIMUM AMOUNT		
	COVERAGE REQ	1 1"	1		
			·		
				FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNISH PROO	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMOUNT EQ	UAL TO 100	F OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
			(=0)		
			ENT (5%) OF THE		
	THE BID PAYA	BLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SORWILLED MI	TH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/	,
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
				CERTIFIED CHECK	
			CREDIT, OR BOND		
	SOLVENT SILE	TY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN THE	1
			. A LETTER OF C		
			ONLY BE ALLOWED		
			NAL OR BUSINESS		
			THE 5% BID BOND,		
	BOND, OR LAB				
	-				
	1,	1 1	A TWO (2) YEAR		
	L.	1 1 '	4	BE A REQUIREMENT	
•	OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		
	1	SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
IGNATURE /	- /)		TELEPHONE		7/1/10



3002m<

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE
4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&Ram Dark Shares 601 57TH STREET, SE SON COM CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAL	Ešživyš.	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/	/2009					· 15004-01.000384		10.00.4020 (0.	A Ann Court I I I A Line (1919)
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>07/08/</u>	(200e		d	BTD	OPENING TIME		-30DM .
LINE	ANO	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	500 1856 LSM 10 A	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	3-2223333333333			NO.					AWOUNT
	REV. 1		****	****	*****	****	*****	****	
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDING 800-64	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL C MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	FORM TO OBTE YOUR ELIGITED REQUIREMENT 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACTES.OSMRE.GOV	ATTAC FAIN BILI UND NOT THE	HED. YOU MUS	.16. THE	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				
	PERSONS STATE N LICENS LICENS MADE BY CAPITOI	DESI MUST B ING BC AP CONT COMP	RING CELLICATION OF THE PLICATION OF THE PLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	TO PE ENSEC S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR	CTINC VIRGI SUE I ACTOR IA DI	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT THE CONTRACTO RS LICENSE MA IVISION OF LA BLDG. 6,	ORS RS Y BE	·
]	WEST VI PROSPEC NUMBER BIDDER	ON TH	SIDDEF EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	REQUI CONTR	RES ANY RACTORS LICEN	SE	
	CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:		BAINESE	XC.	Inc.		
ļ (CONTRAC	TORS I	LICENS	SE #:	W.V.02.32	<i>5.</i> 7.			
ŗ	THE SUC	CESSF	JL BIL	DER V	VILL BE REQU	IRED	TO FURNISH A		
GNATURE /				ore HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS / ITELEPH			IDATE	
car	her	(1 Sam	h-a		,	04-9	784-1725	PAIE ~	18/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP14644

* 5

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

カロゼネー

TTLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE SID OPENING BATE: 2009 :30PM OPENING TIME 07/08, CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS DR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE B65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE DF THE ACCEPTANCE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FINAL PAYMENII TELEPHONE IGNATURE 304-984-1725

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

, P,	4GE : :
	<u>ا</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE XOG CO CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATERDIN	ITED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		
900 . 3. 1610400 New 2869644 NA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	/2009	\	
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	30PM AMOUNT
	RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAUL		
	FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUAR		
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CON WRITTEN NOTICE.	TRACTOR UPON	
	(B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD. THE	
1	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT	TO THE CONDITIONS	Fig. and an artist of the second seco
i	EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE		
!	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR		
1	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED B		-
	AT ITS EXPENSE.	1 1111 CONTINUE	-
. !	(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE P		!
Para -	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE	E PERFORMANCE TIME	
Property	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING RE	מוכן אלא האד האד היים מיים מיים	-
ļ	FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPEC		
Wildian	CONTAINED HEREIN.	11 1011110	
ļ			
ļ	(3) TERMINATION:		
A Paris	(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCI IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF		
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT (OR REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NÓT LESS	·
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOT		1
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST	(ED) OF INTENT	!
(MARIA A. M.)	TO TERMINATE.		
ļ	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
j	VENDOR TO:		
	(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVI		1
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUID MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	PMENT AND	i
1	(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIR	RED CONSTRUCTION	-
<u> </u>	PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.		***************************************
I	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
GNATURE /	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	DATE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



と世名のので

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DESIGNATIONS OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REC PRO PLANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF THI	QUANTITY ALL CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	TTH TOOF THE STATE OF THE PREPARATE OF T	HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	THIS CONTRACT ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE DAUSES AND CONDUST THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASSELETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM DE REQUESTED. TO SHALL BE USED INTENT TO THE POTEST T	SHALL BE IN REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE ITIONS THEREIN ARE I, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	AMOUNT O
ACC REC PRO PLI ANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	ALL CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	WORK INTH THE TOPE THE TOPE THE TOPE THE TOPE TOPE TOPE THE TOPE TOPE TOPE TOPE TOPE TOPE TOPE TOP	UNDER HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	THIS CONTRACT ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE DAUSES AND CONDUST THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASSELETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM DE REQUESTED. TO SHALL BE USED INTENT TO THE POTEST T	SHALL BE IN REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE ITIONS THEREIN ARE I, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	AMOUNT
ACC REC PRO PLI ANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	ALL CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	WORK I ITH THE OF THE ID S ARE ISIONS Y A PE PREPAL CONTRE FOR PE REIN I	UNDER HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	THIS CONTRACT ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDIFICATION & ASS F THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMIS E REQUESTED. I SHALL BE USED I DEP'S INTENT	SHALL BE IN REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE ITIONS THEREIN ARE I, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
REC PRO PLANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF THI	CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	TTH TOOF THE STATE OF THE PREPARATE OF T	HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDITED THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMITED THE SHALL BE USED INTENT I	REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE TIONS THEREIN ARE TO AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
REC PRO PLANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	TTH TOOF THE STATE OF THE PREPARATE OF T	HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDITED THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMITED THE SHALL BE USED INTENT I	REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE TIONS THEREIN ARE TO AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
REC PRO PLANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	CORDANCE W CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	TTH TOOF THE STATE OF THE PREPARATE OF T	HE SP E "LA INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	ECIFICATIONS PENDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDITED THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMITED THE SHALL BE USED INTENT I	REPARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE TIONS THEREIN ARE TO AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
REC PRO PLANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	CLAMATION OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	OF THE ID S ARE ISIONS Y A PREPAI CONTRA FOR PREPAI FICAT IT IS	INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	NDO (EDWARDS) I RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDI F THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. I SHALL BE USED I DEP'S INTENT	ORAINAGE" IN BY REFERENCE ITIONS THEREIN ARE I, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
PROPLIANI ANI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF	OJECT. SA ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	ID S ARE ISION Y A P PREPA S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT IS	INCO S, CL ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	RPORATED HERE DAUSES AND CONDING THIS CONTRACTED FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	IN BY REFERENCE ITIONS THEREIN ARE I, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
PL/ ANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	ANS & SPEC D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	S ARE ISIONS Y A PA PREPA S AND CONTRA FOR PA REIN I FICAT	S, CLART OR RED BEFOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	AUSES AND CONDIFICATION: Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. SHALL BE USED INTENT	TIONS THEREIN ARE TO AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN EZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
ANI MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	D ALL PROV DE PROPERL DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	ISIONS Y A PREPARATE S AND CONTRATE FOR PREIN FICATI	S, CLART OR RED BEFOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	AUSES AND CONDIFICATION: Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. SHALL BE USED INTENT	TIONS THEREIN ARE TO AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN EZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
MAI 17 (6) API VAI IN OF THI	DE PROPERL DRAWINGS PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	Y A PREPARENT OF AND CONTRACTOR PREIN FICATION IT IS	ART O RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	F THIS CONTRACT Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED H DEP'S INTENT	T, AND CONSISTS OF SOCIATES, INC. TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
17 (6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	DRAWINGS) PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	PREPAR S AND CONTRA FOR PA REIN F FICAT	RED B COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	Y POTESTA & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED I DEP'S INTENT	TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
(6) API VAI IN OF ITHI	PAYMENT THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	S AND CONTRA FOR PA REIN FICAT IT IS	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED I DEP'S INTENT	TO DEP AN IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
API VAI IN OF I'HI	THE PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	CONTRACTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEM: E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED F DEP'S INTENT	IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
VAI IN OF THI	PLICATION LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	FOR PREINFICAT	AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE	T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED F DEP'S INTENT	IZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
VAI IN OF THI	LUES AS HE THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	REIN FICAT IT I	BEFOR IONS S THE	E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED I DEP'S INTENT T	THE FORM INCLUDED FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
IN OF THE	THE SPECI PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	FICAT	IONS S THE	SHALL BE USED F DEP'S INTENT	FOR APPLICATIONS THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
ÞF THI	PAYMENT. E CONTRACT	IT I	S THE	DEP'S INTENT	THAT THE PAYMENT TO	o
гнг	E CONTRACT					0
		'OR BE	MADE	I STTERITETAT CO INDUC		1
API		L L		E .	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	PLICATION	FOR P	AYMEN	L .' •		
	\	TIT ONT	ם מסם	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
[(7)					CODIC BASIS, SUBMIT	<u>,</u>
F7-\T				SED ON THE AMOU		*
					AL. THE AMOUNT OF	
					ACTUAL QUANTITY OF	
				D UPON UNIT MEA		
				ASED UPON A LUN		
				•		•
BAI	NKRUPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR	CONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR	R BANKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS CONTR	ra¢t is	
			L AND	VOID, AND IS T	TERMINATED WITHOUT	
FUF	RTHER ORDE	R.		,		
	•		i			
RE7	V. 1/2005					***************************************
<u></u>	**************************************	L		DOMEGRA CHIEF	DRODITCTE	
PRI	EFERENCE F	PK US	E OF .	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCIS	
	pvepne ti	את זמים נו	רוייטטייי	IZED BY THE DIE		

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



AMMOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14644

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE STOR

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2009 07/08/ OPENING TIME 0.0.901:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STAFE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Jarne

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HOOKE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SAL	F .	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/	2009					***************************************
BID OPENING DATE:		7/08/2009	*********	BID	OPENING TIME 01	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TÝ UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				COST OR TWO THO		
				S (\$2,500.00), W		
					HIS SECTION, THE	
		4		LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	[
	7	DELTARKED	TO T	HE PROJECT OR,		
	В.		സ്ഥാ വ	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISTON	
	В.			T SPECIFIED STEE		
					TES IN SUFFICIENT	1
		QUANTITY	OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
		AVAILABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	}
				SES STEEL PRODUC		
				Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A		
	PUR	SUANTI TO W	. V.T.	CODE BECTION DA		
	REV. 10	/01/01		,		
	•					
	EXHIBIT	7				
	CARDONT	~ ~ T TTM / T NTTTN	⊘ T 7	SS & STEEL IN PU	DITC WODEC	
	PROJECTS	l l	, Сли	DO W DIEBTI IN LO	PUTC MOKUS	
	LKOOLCII					
				T VIRGINIA CODE		
				STRUCTION, RECON		
				PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	PUBLIC V	WORKS, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AND,	
	IN THE	CASE OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHERE THE C	DST OF STEEL IS	
				HERE MORE THAN 1	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
					HE UNITED STATES.	
					IPMENT PURCHASED	
				PUBLIC WORKS SH		
	DOMESTIC	C ALUMINUM	, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
				AN \$50,000 OR LE		
	POUNDS (of steel a	RE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
IGNATURE		2	WARPINE	at and the control of		7/4/09 .



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

NODZEK DEPARTMENT OF Barnes Exc. Inc. OFFICE OF AML&R TO THE P.O. Box 13384 601 57TH STREET SE CONTO Sissonville, WV 25360 CHARLESTON, WV A SERVICES 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA:	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS:
05/07/2	2009	
BID OPENING DATE:	07/08/2009 BID OPENT	NG TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM.NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	COPETON MADE ALIMINITAL GLAGG OF GUILL PROPERTY	
Δ Γ	POREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUC ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUC	CTS MAY BE
F	O BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONAL	CIS IS FOUND
2	0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FO	DETAIL II IS
P	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS	OREIGN MADE
P.	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SI	OR SIEEL
	ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITE	D GAVAEG
b:	EPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE	E GLIDDITED
þi	NLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HI	TCHER IN
[P]	RICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
H.A.		
l l	F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER T	THE ABOVE
PI	ROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPEN	NDING IINIT
PI	ETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE	FOREIGN
KA1	LUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE	AND LOWER
Li	HAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, T	THE SPENDING
P.	FFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATI	ON AND
1.7s 7.7c	EDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTI	C PRODUCTS.
CT CT	LL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF TH UPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.	HEY ARE
	orrating foreign Anominom, GLASS OR STEEL.	

RE	EV. 3/88	
1		
EX	XHIBIT 9	
NC	OTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CON	STRUCTION
PR	ROJECT ADDENDA.	
ן נוידו	JE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND (OR AGING)	
L.C.	HE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL B D ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING	E REQUIRED
ro	ONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCE	TEG
	AGENC.	TED:
(1	L) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE TH	F. ADDENDIM
AN	ND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED	DRAWINGS
GNATURE 🗸	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
Cath	teun Barne TELEPHONE 304-984-1	725 DATE 7/8/09
	4 FEIN 5 50 72/7/16	ADDDECC OURNOES TO DE VICE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODZINA Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV Office Control

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	red	JES JER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT?	TERMS
05/07/		Mir spaker a respekt								
ID OPENING DATE:		7/08/	2009 .	N9N95N950		BID	PPENING TI	ME 01	; 30PM	
LINE	OUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NO	MBER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMO	UNT
				_bioshindred						
	LIST SEPURCHAS	HALL B BING D COPY	E FORM IVISIO OF THE	IARDE N. E ADD	D TO THE THE ARCHI	BUYER I	HE ADDENDU N THE STAT GINEER SHA TE AGENCY	E LL ALSO		
	INTERES	STED P G DATE VITHIN	ARTIES . ANY FOURI	AND ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, OULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE RECEIVED B TO THE BID	Y THE	The second representation of the second seco	
	BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDS ADDENDS	S AND ME RUL AL BID JM DOC JM THA	SUBMII ES ANC DING C UMENT. T IS I	TED REG OCUM TH	TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALI E ONLY EX	TATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	KNOWLEDGED CHASING DI PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FO URPOSE OF E.	VISION.	A contract of the contract of	
	REV. 1	1/96	ALLO CARRIERA POPE DE LA CONTRA LA C				Volument of the control of the contr			•
	EXHIBI'	r 10								
					REQUI	ISITION	NO.: .DEP1	.4644		
	ADDEND	JM ACK	NOWLE	GEME	NT	•				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		NECESSAR	LLOWING CH Y REVISION ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	s:							
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	DATE		
IGNATURE	Thom	: 12	a rom		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	304-	984-1725		7/8/09	2



AEZOOR.

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R, 1978 A007058 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATEPRIN	TED	J. S. S. S. TÉ I	RMS OF SAL	# 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	SHIPIV	na esercionese ese		**************************************
05/07/							FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	/2009		I	BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	(TEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>an an a</u>	1			<u> </u>				
	NO. 1				·			
	NO. 2	• • • • • •						
	NO. 3							
7	NO. 4		· ·					
İ	NO. 5							
							•	
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO COI	NFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE
non-	ADDEND	(G) M(C	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REG	TECLION	OF BIDS.	
ļ	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND T	MA TAHI	Y VERBAL	
	REPRESI	ENTATI	ON MAI	DE OR	ASSUMED :	TO BE M	ADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL DI	LSCUSS 7 STAT	E DEBG	SUNNE STD B	EIWEEN VEI	NDOR'S E	REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE	S
ļ	INFORMA	TION	ISSUE) IN	WRITING AN	ID ADDE	ONDI INE	
	SPECIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL AI	DENDUM	IS BINDING.	
1	•	$\dot{\alpha}$		- 1				
Vision		Cal	hein.	1/30	znu_		SIGNATURE	
		13	2400	. ~	1 511			
		//	47.14ED	. 4.	.c		COMPANY	1
			7/8	109	enu. C. Inc.		ATE	
<u> </u>	REV. 11	./96						
				LLON	CE		'n	
_								
F	7 SIGNE	D RID	MUST	BE SU	JBMITTED T	'O:		
•	DE	PARTME	ENT OF	ADMI	NISTRATIO	N		
		RCHASI		visik	N			
	BŪ	ILDIN		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONT	ITIONS	
ENATURE CATH	1000	Bar						ATE 3/e/
LE /	·/ ·	FEI	4 .	· 72/		3047		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPOI	NDING T	O RFQ !	NSFRT	745 NAME AND A	DDRESS IN	I SPACE ABOVE LAB	
	- · · · · ·	_ · · · - · ·		1			OF YOU YOU'VE LAD	LLLD VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

MODAMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN ACC OFFICE OF AML&R was () 601 57TH STREET, SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	JER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VI	A	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:	لـــوم2								2.0.724
LINE	QUAN	07/08/	2009 UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	केट विकास सहस्रोतिक स्थान	OPENING TIME UNITABLE	∵ i	3.0.PM AMOUNT
LINE				NO.					
	2	019 WA	SHING	ron s	TREET, EAS	ST	•		
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
	-							ļ	
	ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O							İ	**************************************
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NIAIN	THIS INFO	ORMATIO	ON THE FACE	OF	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	TON YAM O	BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	סדה						and Laborator	
	PEATED	עגם							

	BUYER:				CB-23				
		_			DEP1464	1.1			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEFIEU	17			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/08/2	2009			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	VI			
								ļ	
							IS NECESSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:			•
			304	984	0074			ļ	
								İ	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER								;
	:	Ra	hen	r B	1.r.e.s				
		٠ و	<i>9.</i> • : .	/	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • • • • •		••	
	The state of the s				•				
	-					:			
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE				
IGNATURE (them	12.		<u>an an an an an an an an an an an an an a</u>		TELEPHONE	984-1725	DATE .	7/8/09
ITLE 2	1 -	y sal		1736				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745

Lando (Edwards) Drainage Requisition # DEP14644 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name	Barnes Exc. Inc.
	T.U. BOX 13384
	Sissonville: WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

. 4		LANTITY	DECORPARA		·
	· .		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	
1.0)	LS	Mobilization and D	1	AMOUNT
2.0]	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) Construction Layout States (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	-	
3.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) Quality Control (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 35,000.
.0	1	LS			\$ 17,500.
.0	1.350	LF			S 10, 500.
.0	18	AC			\$ 35,000.
. 1	800	LF	Revegetation	3,00	\$ 4,050.
2	1,500	LF	3-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	1,500.	
3	2		JGrass-Lined Ditch	40.00	27,000.
4	1.300	<u>EA</u>	Drive Through Channel	13.00	32,000.
-		LF	10-foot Riprap Channel (Stream Line)	7,000.	19,500.
	40	LF	24-men CPP	80.00	14,000.
	11.000	CY	Unclasified Excavation		104,000.
	3.900	CY	Soil Cover		4,800.
		E.A	Wev/Modified Mine Seal	1.80	19,800.
	35	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	2,00 \$	7,800.
	3	TN	Pavement Repair	16,400. 5	16,400.
)	60	LF	Type I Guardrail	40,00 5	1,400.
			1-55- 7 and (181)	150,00	450.
XXXX			TOTAL	30.00	1,800.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: <u>BAA</u> Address: <u>P.O. Box 1</u>	クフ ギ 仏		D No.: 550736745	
City: Sissonville	State: WV		Phone: 304-984-172	\$
Fax No.: 304 984-00	74 E-mail addre	ss: Non c		
Part B: Legal Structure				
(*) Corporation () () Other (please specify)		() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and up one of the following opti	dating information in toons, follow the instruct	he Applicant/Violato	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.	,
I, <u>Catherine</u>	Barnes, h	ave the express author	rity to certify that:	
date. If you selec	ne attached Entity OFT t this option, you must ow and do not complet	attach an Entity OF I	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.	

Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 7/8/09

Part A: General Information

Signature Cathern Farm Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

reportviewer

Page 1 of !

cox@osmre.gov	E	Email Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report b	ne selected	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
*Entity is 154752			SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	•	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	1397 33 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004 .
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristle Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone#				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
	n tei umital				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership				
Begin Date:	Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
					

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	RĒQ	.P.O#
BID BO	OND	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned,	
of	, as Principal, and	
of a co	poration organized and existing unc	er the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, su	ccessors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas to Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached here		
Department of Authoristication a Certain old of proposal, attached here	o and made a part hereor, to enter	into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabilities exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agreed way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereum have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these principal of	e bid or proposal, and shall in all otherwise this shall be null and void, otherwise this y of the Surety for any and all claims ees that the obligations of said Sure Obligee may accept such bid, and o set their hands and seals, and sure	ner respects perform the sobligation shall remain in full is hereunder shall, in no event, ety and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby the ch of them as are corporations
Principal Corporate Seal	(Nam	e of Principal)
	Ву	
	(Must	be President or
	Vice	President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Nam	e of Surety)
	Attor	ney-in-Fact

Agency_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

(A)	WV State Agency	<u> </u>]	Bid Bond		
(~)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	LL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESEN	ITS, That we, the	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	of (F)	<u>(D)</u> of		(E)
	right comer of page #1)				(G)	
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	a corpor	anon organize	and existing	under the laws
(D)	City, Location of your Company			with its plant	pal office in the	City of
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	as Suret	y, are nesu assu pepal cum of	titititiy boung i	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L)) for the r	penar sum or _	inh wall and t	.)
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and seve	rally hind oursels	rec our beire	ocit, wen and n administrators	my to be made,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assig	rns.	, our 110112,	administrators,	executors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		tion of the above	obligation is	such that where	on the Deimain t
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Sect	ion of the Der	partment of Adv	as die Fillicipal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or prop	osal, attached he	reto and made	a nart hereof t	o enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing	or		1	o onto nito a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)		
	this line in words.				***************************************	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	*****	***			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE				
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said	bid shall be reject	cted, or		
(O)	Month	(b) If said	bid shall be acce	pted and the F	Principal shall e	nter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordar	ice with the bid o	r proposal atta	iched hereto an	d shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance requir	ed by the bid	or proposal, an	d shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice	other respects perfo	m the agreement	t created by th	e acceptance of	f said bid then
(S)	President	this obligation shall	De nuil and void,	, otherwise thi	s obligation sha	all remain in ful
(T)	Title of person signing	force and effect. It	is expressly unde	rstood and agi	reed that the lia	bility of the
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	Surety for any and a amount of this oblig	n claims nevenil	ier snam, in no	event, exceed	the penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Curety	for value receiv	alcu ed bereby eti:		.11
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	ror value receive furety and its bon	ed, nercuy sup id chall be in m	oulaies and agre	es that the
()	Surety	any extension of tim	e within which ti	he Obligee ma	way mpare	or affected by
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby	waive notice of a	nv such exten	ejon	oid; and said
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	Principal and	Surety have he	rounts not their
	bond.	hands and seals, and	such of them as	are corporation	ons have caused	their corporate
		seals to be affixed h	ereto and these p	resents to be s	igned by their	roper officers
		this <u>(N)</u> d	ay of	O) , 20	(P)	stopor orribors,
		Principal Corporate	Seal	***************************************	(Q)	
					(Name of Pr	incipal)
		(R)	Ву	(S)	
					(Must be Pro	
					Vice Presid	lent)
				····	(T)	
		,,,,,			Title	;
		(U				
		Surety Corporate Sea	11		(<u>V</u>)	
					(Name of	Surety)
					(W)	•
					Attorney-i	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	
county of Kan, To-WIT:	•
I Catherine Barnes, after being firs state as follows:	t duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of Barnes E	
2. I do hereby attest that Parkes (0	Exc INC. Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free work policy is in compliance with West Virgir	place policy and that such nia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the	penalty of perjury.
BAZNES	Exc. INC Company Name)
	Company Name)
By: (aike	in Danner
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Title:	esident
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANGELA FISHER	29 09
	······································
kenna, West Virginia 25248 fy Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this	$\frac{d}{dt} = \text{day of } \frac{1000 \text{ V}}{1000 \text{ V}}$
By Commission expires $8-11-09$	·
(Seal)	de Fisher
	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>BArnes</u> EXC, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Cathern Barm	Date: 7/8/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14644</u>

BID BOND

				it we, the undersigned.			***************************************
	of Sissonville						d States Surety Company
***************************************	of <u>Timonium</u>						er the laws of the State of
MD	with its	principal off	ice in the City of $oldsymbol{\mathbb{I}}$	imonium	, as Surety,	are held and	firmly bound unto the State
of West Vi	rginia, as Oblig	ee, in the pe	nal sum of <u>Five P</u>	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,	
well and tr	uly to be made	, we jointly ar	nd severally bind o	ourselves, our heirs, adr	ninistrators, e	xecutors, suc	cessors and assigns.
			-	nat whereas the Principa			•
*							nto a contract in writing for
DEP1464	4 Lando (Ed	wards) Drai	nage Mingo Co	unty - According to P	lans and Sp	ecifications	
N	OW THEREFO	PRE,					
(b) hereto and agreement force and e	shall furnish a created by the effect. It is expr	nall be accep ny other bon- acceptance ressly unders	ted and the Princi ds and insurance of of said bid, then the	required by the bid or pr his obligation shall be no that the liability of the Su	oposal, and s all and void, o	hall in all othe therwise this	ne bid or proposal attached er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full hereunder shall, in no event,
way impair		y any exten					y and its bond shall be in no aid Surety does hereby
IN	WITNESS W	tEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety	have hereunto set their	hands and se	als, and suc	n of them as are corporations
	•			and these presents to l	be signed by t	heir proper o	fficers, this
8th_da	ay of	July	2009				
					Parnon Ev	a Inc	
Principal C	orporate Seal				Barnes Exc		of Principal)
			•		. (The	
					Ву	Must b	be President or
						resident)	
			Catherine [). Barnes	President		
						. (1	Title)
Surety Corr	porate Seal				United Stat	es Surety C	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					(Name	of Surety)	
				Kimberly J. Wilkins	By: Long	Aerly Agent Attorn) Willkeinsert ey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







By:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

22:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this

day of

Tuly 2009.

Corporate Seals

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary





